County of Westchester



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 89375

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2021 In control: Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: 1/6/2022 Final action: 1/6/2022

Title: DPW/Transportation - Renew Contract No. 19-203 with Gentech Ltd., to provide Emergency

Generator Service, Various Locations, Westchester County, New York, by extending the termination date from 7/31/22 to 7/31/24 and increasing the amount by \$468,200, to a new amount not to exceed

\$1,170,500.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA89375.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2022	1	Board of Acquisition and Contract	approved	Pass

DPW/Transportation - Renew Contract No. 19-203 with Gentech Ltd., to provide Emergency Generator Service, Various Locations, Westchester County, New York, by extending the termination date from 7/31/22 **to** 7/31/24 and increasing the amount by \$468,200, to a new amount not to exceed \$1,170,500.

H. Greechan